6802 and 6803 Automatic Switch Controls
Specifications
June 24, 2024
© S&C Electric Company 2011–2024, all rights reserved Specification Bulletin 1045-33
Conditions of Sale
STANDARD: The seller’s standard conditions of sale set
forth in Price Sheet 150 apply, except as modified by
the “SPECIAL WARRANTY PROVISIONS” section on

S&C 6802 and 6803 Automatic Switch Controls
4  S&C Specification Bulletin 1045-33  .
How to Order a 6802/6803 Series
Switch Control
Complete the following the steps to build a 6802 and
6803 Automatic Switch Control catalog number. Included
with the steps are fill-in boxes to help keep track of the
various components of the final catalog number.
Note: Pay strict attention to the various footnotes, which
identify constraints and considerations regarding the
selection of the various options.
STeP 1. Obtain the switch control catalog number from
Table 1 on page 5.
Catalog Number:
STeP 2. Select the switching device from Table 2
on page 5.
Suffix:
STeP 3. Select the control software from Table 3 on
page 6.
Suffix:
STeP 4. (Optional) Select software from Table 4 on
page 6.
Suffix:
STeP 5. Select the mounting type from Table 5 on
page 7.
Suffix:
STeP 6. (Optional) Select options from Table 6 on page
8 and from Table 7 (options for gateway
applications) on page 11.
Suffix:
STeP  1.  Obtain the catalog numbers for any desired
accessories from Table 8 on page 12.
Catalog Number: – –
Example: The catalog number for a 6802 Automatic
Switch Control designated to operate and control two
Scada-Mate Switches that has a pole-mounted padlock-
able corrosion-resistant aluminum enclosure with a rear
hinge and a GPS module with a bottom-mounted N-type
900-MHz, 5-dB GPS antenna is:
6 8 0 2 – F 0 1 H 1 5 J B 4 T 2
S 2
S&C 6802 and 6803 Automatic Switch Controls
.  S&C Specification Bulletin 1045-33  5
Table 1. 6802 and 6803 Automatic Switch Controls
Item① Control Source
Number of
Switching Devices Controlled
Catalog Number
6802 Automatic Switch Control 100 to 135 Vac, 50/60 Hz or
200 to 270 Vac, 50/60 Hz Two 6802
6803 Automatic Switch Control② 100 to 135 Vac, 50/60 Hz or
200 to 270 Vac, 50/60 Hz Three③ 6803
① Communication device, antenna, and antenna connections are not
included. Switching device, control software, and mounting must be